
	› 6, 10 or 15 mode multiplexer
	› Operation over C-band (1550 nm)
	› Low insertion loss and high mode selectivity
	› Ultra compact design
	› Optimized for commercially available few-mode fibers

Standard mode-selective spatial multiplexer 
for optical telecommunications

SPECIFICATIONS

Features
	› Entry-level, standard design for research and development 

groups
	› Based on Cailabs’ Multi-Plane Light Conversion* (MPLC) 

patented technology
	› Provides efficient multiplexing of 6, 10 or 15 spatial modes
	› Choice of commercially available, step-index or graded-

index few-mode fibers manufactured by Prysmian and 
OFS, or 50/125 µm multimode fiber

Description

General specifications

* U.S. Pat No 9.250.454 - Japanese patent n° 5990544

PROTEUS-S-6 PROTEUS-S-10 PROTEUS-S-15

PARAMETER GUARANTEED 
VALUE (AT 20°C)

TYPICAL 
VALUES

GUARANTEED 
VALUE (AT 20°C)

TYPICAL 
VALUES

GUARANTEED 
VALUE (AT 20°C)

TYPICAL 
VALUES

Number of modes 6 10 15

Wavelength of operation C-band (optimized for 1550 nm)

Back-to-back insertion loss < 8 dB < 6 dB < 10 dB < 9 dB < 12 dB < 10 dB

Back-to-back cross-talk < -15 dB -20 dB < -12 dB -18 dB < -10 dB < -16 dB

Signal input fiber type SMF-28e+ array with LC/PC connectors

Signal output fiber type

4 LP mode step-index fiber 
by Prysmian or graded-

index by OFS, or 50/125 µm 
multimode fiber

6 LP mode graded-index 
fiber by Prysmian or 

50/125 µm multimode fiber
50/125 µm multimode fiber

Package size (mm) 130 x 94 x 35
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38 boulevard Albert 1er
35200 Rennes - France

www.cailabs.com
proteus@cailabs.com
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SMF array input & 
FMF output fiber


